Privacy Policy for Incards

Last Edited on May 01, 2023

Incards is committed to protecting the privacy of its users. This Privacy Policy describes how Incards collects, uses, and discloses information about you when you use our mobile application (the "App").

Information We Collect

We only collect information necessary to provide and improve our services, as well as to comply with legal obligations. We may collect the following information from you:

- Device and usage information: We may collect information about the mobile device you use to access our App, including the hardware model, operating system, and version.
- Analytics: We use third-party analytics tools to help us measure traffic and usage trends for the App. We collect and use this analytics information with analytics service providers to help us improve our services.
- We do not collect any personal information.

How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect to provide and improve our services. Specifically, we may use your information for the following purposes:

- To provide, maintain, and improve our services.
- To analyze trends and usage of our services.

Information Sharing and Disclosure

We may share your information with third-party service providers who help us provide and improve our services. Specifically, we share information with third-party analytics providers to help us measure traffic and usage trends for the App. We do not sell or share your personal information with third parties for their own marketing purposes.

Third-party links

We use Mixpanel to collect device usage information in our app. Mixpanel collects the following information: device model, operating system version, app version, user ID, and events within the app, such as button clicks and screen views. We use this information to analyze user behavior and to improve the functionality of our app. Mixpanel does not collect any personal information, such as names or email addresses, and we do not share any personal information with Mixpanel. For more information about Mixpanel's privacy practices, please review their privacy policy at https://mixpanel.com/legal/privacy-policy/.

Children's Privacy

Our App is intended for use by children over the age of 4. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under the age of 13 without obtaining parental consent. Suppose we become aware that we have collected personal information from a child under the age of 13 without parental consent. In that case, we will take steps to remove that information from our servers.

COPPA (Children Online Privacy Protection Act)

Our app is directed at children under the age of 13 and we take the protection of their privacy very seriously. We comply with the Children's Online Privacy Protection Act (COPPA) and do not collect personal information from children without verifiable parental consent.

If a child wants to use our app, we ask them to provide their parent's email address so that we can seek parental consent. We send an email to the parent with information about our app and our privacy policy and ask the parent to provide consent for their child to use the app. If we do not receive consent from the parent within a reasonable period of time, we delete the child's email address and any other personal information they provided.

Once a child is using our app with parental consent, we only collect the minimal amount of personal information necessary to operate the app. This may include the child's username or another identifier that they choose to use within the app, as well as information about their usage of the app, such as the levels they have completed or the achievements they have earned.

We do not share any personal information collected from children with third parties, except as necessary to provide the app's functionality. For example, we may use a third-party analytics provider to collect usage data to help us improve the app, but we do not share any personal information with them.

Parents have the right to review and delete any personal information we have collected from their child, as well as to refuse to allow any further collection or use of their child's information. Parents can contact us at [contact information] to exercise these rights or to ask any questions about our COPPA compliance.

Changes to Our Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at developer.vurii.lvsvtsia@gmail.com.